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May 22, 2019 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC AND FIRST CLASS MAIL 
 
The Honorable Administrative Law Judge Steven K. Haas  
The Honorable Administrative Law Judge Benjamin J. Myers 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building  
400 North Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
 

Re:  Application of Pennsylvania‐American Water Company Pursuant to Sections 

507, 1102, and 1329 of the Public Utility Code for approval of its Acquisition of 

the Water Assets of Steelton Borough Authority  

  Docket No. A‐2019‐3006880  

  Rebuttal Testimony of Jerome C. Weinert, ASA, PE, CDP                                       

(PAWC Statement No. 5‐R) 

Dear Administrative Law Judges Haas and Myers:  

Enclosed please find the Rebuttal Testimony of Jerome C. Weinert, ASA, PE, CDP (labeled 

PAWC Statement No. 5‐R) on behalf Pennsylvania‐American Water Company in the above‐

captioned proceeding.   Copies are being served as shown on the enclosed Certificate of 

Service. 

Please contact me if you have any questions about the enclosed. 

              Sincerely, 

 
                                                                           Elizabeth Rose Triscari 
Enclosure 
cc:  Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (Cover Letter and Certificate of Service only) 
  Per Certificate of Service (via electronic and first‐class mail) 

Elizabeth Rose Triscari 
Director, Corporate Counsel 
Pennsylvania-American Water Company 
852 Wesley Drive, Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 
P: 717.550.1574  F: 717.550.1255  C: 717.585.1934 
elizabeth.triscari@amwater.com 

 



BEFORE THE  
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION  

 
Application of Pennsylvania-American  : 
Water Company for Acquisition of the  : Docket No. A-2019-3006880  
Water Treatment and Distribution Systems : 
Assets of Steelton Borough Authority   : 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 
 I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the Rebuttal Testimony of Pennsylvania-

American Water Company (PAWC Statement No. 5-R), upon the parties, listed below, in accordance with the 

requirements of 52 Pa. Code §1.54 (relating to service by a party).  

 
VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL  

Erin Gannon 
Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate 
Christine Maloni Hoover 
Senior Consumer Advocate 
Harrison W. Breitman 
Assistant Consumer Advocate 
Office of Consumer Advocate  
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
egannon@paoca.org 
choover@paoca.org 
hbreitman@paoca.org  
 
Scott B. Granger, Esquire 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Commonwealth Keystone Building  
400 North Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
sgranger@pa.gov  
 

Kathy L. Pape, Esquire 
Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire 
Alessandra L. Hylander, Esquire 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
kpape@mcneeslaw.com 
abakare@mcneeslaw.com  
ahylander@mcneeslaw.com  
 
 
 
Erin K. Fure, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Commerce Building, Suite 202 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
efure@pa.gov  
 
 

        

                               ________________________________ 
       Elizabeth Rose Triscari 
       Attorney ID No. 306921 

General Counsel for Pennsylvania-American 
Water Company 

       852 Wesley Drive 
       Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 
       717-550-1574 
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